
August 1/25

Name Tel. # EMail Address Address Post Code Wife Background

Acorn, Dayle 647-802-0801 dayleacorn@rogers.com 5809 Fieldon Road  Miss L5M 5K1 Marlene Exec Director of Phama, Com

Allan, John 905-279-3138 ajallan@bell.net 247 Antigua Rd. Miss  L5B 1C3 Anne Accountant   CGA

Amos, Ross 416-456-5964 rossamos@rogers.com GR18-1575 Lakeshore Rd W.  Miss L5J 0B1 Janet Real estate finance

Armour, Bill 905-625-6241 wgarmour@rogers.com 1484 Glen Rutley Circle  Miss L4X 1Z9 Glenna Parts/Service Manager

Atkinson, Bryce 647-523-1432 bryce.nancy.atk@gmail.com 1431 Orchard Haven Ridge  Miss  L5E 2S4 deceased Plastics Co. Executive

Axworthy, Tom 416-766-9569 taxworthy@rogers.com 115 Willmington Drive Winnipeg  Man R3X 1Y2 Roberta Professor

Bailey, Denis 416-622-0670 denisbailey@bell.net 70 Decarie Circle  Toronto M9B 3J3 Carolyn Pathologist

Banski, Leszek (Les) 416-587-8686 lynles@rogers.com 159 Harborn Rd.  Miss L5B 1A6 Lynn Firefighter

Barham, Andrew 905-274-6207 632547@gmail.com 804-1400 Dixie Road  Miss L5E 3E1 deceased International Transportation

Barnes, Sam 905-271-0501 sambarnes@sympatico.ca 1806-1400 Dixie Rd.  Miss L5E 3E1 Manager
Bishop, John 416-251-9164 jwbishop@gmail.com 19 Thirty Sixth St.  Etob M8W 3K8 Joanne Electronics Technologist

Bjordammen, Rolf 416-460-1625 rolf@playnotwork.ca 166-1575 Lakeshore Rd. W, Miss L5J 0B1 widowed Printing Management
Boots, John 416-414-6653 kjboots14@gmail.com 1117 Rowan Court, Miss L4W 3M7 Debbie VP Finance Blue Jays

Boughton, Ken 647-220-6174 kboughton@sympatico.ca 304-1535 Lakeshore RD East 

Mississauga

L5E 3E2 Jennifer MD - Exec pharmaceutical Co

Bridges, Gary 905-820-9721h 

905-464-3410c

gwbridges@bell.net 4059 Farmcottage Crt. Miss L5L 2P7 deceased Business and Software Consultant

Brien, Doug 647-222-2475 dbrie50@gmail.com 3355 Carillion Ave  Miss L5C 2A9 Angela Camera Technician

Buckner, Bob 905-403-9034 bobbuckner64@gmail.com #417-1575 Lakeshore Road West  Miss L5J 0B1 Mandi Banker

Calder, Bruce 905-823-5068 brucecalder70@gmail.com 2390 Pyramid Cr.  Miss  L5K 1C9 Ester Plant Engineer

Cameron, Gerry 905-403- 8070 gerrylucile@hotmail.com 409 -1575 Lakeshore West  Miss L5J 0B1 Lucile Pepsi Plant Manager

Carmichael, Jim 416-526-3213 jimcarm1@icloud.com 609 - 2480 Prince Michael Drive  Miss L6H 0H1 Lesley Financial Advisor

Carter, Len 905-288-3071 lensal1957@gmail.com 21219-2930 Erin Centre Blvd.  Miss L5M 7M4 Sally Engineer

Christie, Jim 905-815-3742 jchristie@sympatico.ca 4024 Rolling Valley Dr.  Miss L5L 2K8 Natalie Actuary

Clelland, Hugh 647-274-9170 huclelland@rogers.com 29 Mississauga Rd N. Unit 414  Miss L5H 2H7 Ingeborg Transportation Engineer

Cloutier, ED 647-773-2355 ed.cloutier@rogers.com 301 Dickson Park Crescent Mississauga L5B 1Y5 Annie Mechanical engineer/MBA

Cormack, John 905-821-0577 jcormack@live.com 2683 Inlake Clourt L5N 2A6 Diane Sales Manager Dr. Oetker

Crawford, Peter 416-458-1354 petercrawford@gmail.com 307-1 Hurontario St L5G0A3 Exec Search

Dalli, Fred 416 255-2196 fdalli1960@gmail.com 3 Marine Parade Dr #1805  Miss M8V 3Z5 Angela industrial engineer

Damle, Mohan 647-221-0922 mohandamlecpa@gmail.com 5457 Landsborough Ave.  Miss L5R 3X2 Vasu CFO South African Consulate

Davidson, Jim 905-278-8367 jdavidson1687@hotmail.com 1687 Lincolnshire Blvd.  Miss L5E 2T2 Lois Financial Services

DeWolf, George 647-401-6158 george@dewolf.com 1290 Minaki Road, Miss L5G 2X4 Jamie IT. CIO for Enbridge Gas 

Doney, Jack 905-278-0936 jandmdoney@sympatico.ca 1701 - 1400 Dixie Rd.   Miss L5E 3E1 Marie Corp Devel - Arbor Memorial 

Services

Etherington, Michael 905-467-2941 michael.etherington@sympatico.ca 195 Charnwood Dr. Oakville L6J 5H2 Jo Teacher

Ewart, Bob 905-279-7796 rewart7@gmail.com 830 Saddle Cres.  Miss  L4Y 2V8 Laurie SR VP Home Corp Services
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Ferri, Paul 416-258-0348 pferri@sympatico.ca 2110-1300 Bloor Street  Miss L4Y 3Z2 Betty Real Estate Broker & Cdn Reg'l 

Sales ManagerFisher, Fred 905-279-5330 fredandmeryl@gmail.com 2066 Sava Cres  Miss  L5A 1E1 Meryl Technical Manager

Fornasier, Victor 416-248-0870 marvicot@gmail.com 4 Cotillion Ct.  Etob  M9A 4S8 Mary Lab Specialist

Foxcroft, Ken 289-837-4373 kenfoxcroft@outlook.com Apt 101 - 2175 Marine Drive   Oakville L6L 5L5 Linda Investment Bank Executive

Franklin, Rodney 416-524-4777 olderguy1900@outlook.com 5180 Rothesay Crt.   Miss L5M 4Y3 Linda Business

Franklin, Scott 647-464-3253 scott.franklin@rolstrategies.com 998 Fredonia Drive   Miss L5C 2W4 Betty CFO

Fraser, Cam 647-244-5083 campbell.fraser@sympatico.ca 146 Maplewood RD Miss L5G 2M6 Kathleen Finance, Investments Risk Mngt.

Fraser, William 647-286-5295 fraserwdf@gmail.com 8 Montessori St. Toronto M9B 1C4 Kathleen Defence Scientist

Gibson, Don 647-524-7742 revdgibson@gmail.com 32 Lambeth Rd.  Toronto M9A 2Y7 Brenda Clergy

Gilpin, Douglas 905-822-5706 gilpindj@aol.com #1107 1271 Walden Cresc.  Miss L5J 4R4 Mary Management Consultant

Golla, Jim 905-916-5003 jamesig@hotmail.com 904-1271 Walden Circle   Miss L5J 4R4 deceased Journalist

Graham, John 905-274-1839 jgraham06@sympatico.ca 1393 Tecumseh Park Dr.  Miss L5H3P1 N/A Banker

Graydon, Stewart 416-255-5169 stewgraydon@hotmail.com 106 – 2111 Lake Shore Blvd. W. 

Toronto 

 M8V 4B2 Liz School Principal

Green, Terry 905-275-1276 terrygreenfifty@gmail.com 1300 Bloor St Suite 1511 L4Y 3Z2 Plant Manager

Halliwell, Bill 905-828-7249 bill1725@aol.com 1725 Featherston Court  Miss L5L 3E2 Lea Operations Manager

Hare, Don 905-849-7190 donhare@sympatico.ca 184 Chebucto Drive  Oakville L6J 5P9 Margaret IT

Harrison, Wayne 905-785-6408 nwharrison2@gmail.com 6255 Snowflake Lane  Miss L5N 6G8 Althea Electronics Technologist

Hart, Tony 905-820-9257 arhart@hotmail.com 3033 Folkway Dr.  Miss L5L1Z5 Lesley IT manager

Hendry, Don 905-822-3868 donhendry@gmail.com 2501 Fountains Abbey  Miss  L5K 2H3 Myrna Journalist

Hicks, Roy 905-625-3018 hicksr2014@gmail.com 2100 Bloor Street West, Chartwell B608 

Tor

M6S 1M7 deceased Electrical Engineer

Howitt, Brian 416-622-5080 bhowitt@sympatico.ca 28 Cherry Post Cr.  Toronto M9C 2K1 Gladys Teacher

Hoyt, James 905-823-4567 james.hoyt@rogers.com 1801 Balsam Ave   Miss L5J 1L3 Dora Lawyer

Hull, Brian 416-399-4620 bthull@rogers.com 1507-2200 Avenue Road  Toronto M5M 4B9 Marketing Consultant

Huszczynski, George 647-456-2631 georgehuszczynski@gmail.com 1449 Rometown Dr. L5E 2T6 Joanne Food Microbiologist

Hutcheson, Stuart 905-271-4014 stu.hutcheson@gmail.com 50 Compass Way   Miss   L5G 4T8 Judy Accountant

Irwin, David 905-276-2008 davidi@sympatico.ca 861 Johnathan Dr.   Miss  L4Y 1J7 Anne Chartered Accountant

Jenkins, Garry 905-820-2827 garry.j.jenkins@gmail.com 2672 Spruce Needle Crt.  Miss  L5L 1N1 Patricia Planner / Needs Analyst

Johnston, Douglas 905-823-3229 drj.one@sympatico.ca 2556 Misener Cres.  Miss L5K 1N1 Marilyn Banker

Jones, Bill 905-276-9012 will.jones1@sympatico.ca 991 Johnathan Dr.   Miss  L4Y 1J9 Gail Draftsman

Jones, Peter 905-277-0945 plor@rogers.com 3071 Ballydown Cres.   Miss  L5C 2C7 Lorna Engineer

Jones, Steve 416 565-9638 Steve.jones@bell.net 212 Oakhill Rd.  Miss L5G 2P7 Lesley Business Owner

Kalmuk, Bill 416-766-3879 kalmwill@sympatico.ca 53 Halford Ave.  Toronto  M6S 4G1 Barbara Teacher

Kassies, Ron 416-845-1826 kassiesron@gmail.com 2146 Paisley Ave.  Miss L7R 1V9 Mandy Financial Advisor

Kawchuk, Ronald 905-916-6417 ronkaw@gmail.com PH207-1271 Walden Circle  Miss L5J 4R4 Andrea Business Consultant

Kellay, Paul 905-822-0791 palkellay@yahoo.ca 2129 Varency Drive  Miss L5K 1C2 deceased Engineer
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Kilner, Douglas 416-579-9410 dkilner@rogers.com 600 -1 Aberfoyle Cres. Toronto M8X 2X8 Dorothy Professional Engineer

Kudrewatych, George 905-275-2175 kudrewatych11@start.ca 373 Karen Park Cres. Miss L5A 3C8 Lynda Manager telecom

La Pier, Bill 905-279-6187 ollielapier@rogers.com 2737 Kingsberry Cres.   Miss  L5B 2K6 Lorene Millwright / Cabinet maker

Linklater, Ron 905-279-9118 ronlinklater@hotmail.com 883 Hollyhill Court  Miss L4Y 2E2 Lorraine Teacher

Linley, Collin 905-276-3998 linleycr@rogers.com 2387 Carlanne Place  Miss  L5C 3H5 Rosalind Engineer

Litner, David 416-420-9229 winemoves@gmail.com 30-3420 South Millway  Miss L5L 3V4 Louise Dentist and wine merchant

Luckock, David 647-812-2499 david.luckock@icloud.com 1203-1400 Dixie Rd,  Miss L5E 3E1 Nancy Corporate Banker

Lytle, Alan 905-822-1606 alanlytle@sympatico.ca 1471 Fairmile Crt.  Miss   L5J 3E9 Kathy Marketing

Macdonald, Joe 905-278-9854 josephamacdonald1476@gmail.com 1476 Wateska Blvd.  Miss L5H 2R2 Meat packing industry

Mailling, Doug 416-802-8323 doug.mailling@rogers.com 1016 Johnathan Drive  Miss L4Y 1K1 Debbie Self-employed car industry

Mark, John 905-855-1104 jmark1490@rogers.com 1490 Mildmay Crts.  Miss L5J 2H5 Catherine Engineer

Martin, Bob 905-279-3515 rjmartin@rogers.com #22  2175 Stavebank Rd.  Miss  L5C 1T3 deceased Insurance Broker

Marynick, Barry 905-278-1812 marynicks@gmail.com 2101 - 1400 Dixie Road  Miss L5E 3E1 Sharon Educator, Social Worker

Mayer, Les 905-823-1780 lesmayer@rogers.com 1084 Greenoaks Dr.  Miss  L5J 3A2 Janet Human Resources

McAuliffe, Tom 905-822-4001 rodeo@sympatico.ca 2293 Homelands Dr.  Miss  L5K 1G9 Camilla Educator

McCash, David 437-999-0175 dmccash@gmail.com 27-3420 South Millway, Mississauga L5L3V4 Lauren Corporate finance; import/export 

businessMcKee, Jim 905-990-3666 tr8jgm@gmail.com 1605 - 1400 Dixie Road  Miss L5E 3E1 Johanna IBM Manager

McLeod, Rod 905-278-2717 mcleod1637@rogers.com 1630 Lincolnshire Blvd.  Miss  L5E 2S7 Sybil Business Manager

Metcalfe, Barry 647-382-3845 albarmet@gmail.com 1575 Lakeshore Rd West, Unit GR44  

Miss  

 L5J OB1 Alverna Architectural Project Manager

Miller, Marcus 905-460-4720 marcus@marcusmiller.ca 1211 Leewood Dr. Oakville L6M 3B3 Donna IT recruitment

Miller, Michael 289-805-1616 2mikemexico@gmail.com 310 - 1300 Bloor St.  Miss L4Y 3Z2 Karen L. 

Caskey

Educator

Mittler, Brian 905-274-5089 oldgeek65@gmail.com 1532 Muir Rd.  Miss L5E 2J4 Joyce Project Manager

Moore, Paul 647-448-6837 paulmansellmoore@gmail.com 1096 Sabina Court  Miss L5J 4S4 Jane Lawyer

Morrison, Craig 647-526-6285 craig.morrison@bell.net 2005-1400 Dixie Rd L5E 3E1 - Federal Govt. - Immigration

Morwood, Gordon 905-820-2428 gmorwood@sympatico.ca 4160 Taffey Cres.  Miss L5L 2A7 Jane Exec. Direc., Community & Soc. 

ServicesNath, Rajeev 613 293-3990 rajeev56n@gmail.com 1517-2111 Lakeshore Blvd West 

Toronto

M8V 4B2 Deceased Military Officer

Nell, Dick 905-858-3706 sylviafer@aol.com 6455 Rivergate Place  Miss L5N 8P8 Architectural Representative

Newell, Kent 905-279-0094 kent_newell@sympatico.ca 3293 Rymal Road  Miss L4Y 3C2 Marilyn Marketing Manager

Norris, Gary 416-556-7845 garynorris1@gmail.com 97 Beresford Avenue Toronto M6S 3B2 Julie Reporter-Editor

Paget, Neil 905-279-4353 neilpaget@rogers.com 845 Saddle Cres.  Miss  L4Y 2V9 Judy Management Consultant

Paterson, John 905-813-8771 paterson.jf@icloud.com 5410 Tenth Line W Miss L5M 0G7 Bonnie Jayne Airline pilot

Paterson, Kevin 416-417-5716 kpaterson@rogers.com 32 Oakwood Ave. N.  Miss L5G 3L8 Anne Dentist
Penny, John 416-417-3539 jpenny2@sympatico.ca 5882 Bell Harbour Drive, Miss L5M 5K8 Diane Sales Manager

Perkin, Reg 905-278-2712 reg.perkin.md@gmail.com  1401-1400 Dixie Road  Miss L5E 3E1 Alison Family Physcian

Pinet, Robert 289-795-4679 pinet1315@gmail.com 3497 Upper Middle Rd Unit 607 L7M 4T6 Carolyn Production Inspector
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Ponsonby, Richard 905-897-7115 richard.ponsonby@rogers.com 942 Jonathan Drive, Miss L4Y 1J8 Jennifer Advertising and Design

Posno, Lloyd 905-271-4593

416-281-1472c

lposno@sympatico.ca 725 Hidden Grove  Miss L5H 4L2 Pat Chartered Accountant

Preston, Michael 905-822-0644 willy_b@sympatico.ca 2533 King Forrest Dr.   Miss  L5K 2E5 Willy Production Supervisor

Read, Mike 416-347-1394 mike.read@bell.net #303 1400 Dixie Road   Miss L5E 3E1 Joan Construction Products Man. & 

Dist

Reid, Joe 905-278-1818 dierhjski@yahoo.ca 1358 Goldthorpe Road   Miss L5G 3R1 Jeltje Lawyer

Renfrew, George 905-279-0383 george.renfrew008@gmail.com 853 Saddle Cres.  Miss L4Y 2V9 deceased VP Lundy Fence

Rivers, Bill 905-278-9801 rb.rivers@sympatico.ca 515 33 Hurontario Street  Miss L5G 3G8 deceased Sales & Marketing

Ross, Walter 416-895-2845 waltercharles36@gmail.com 1505-3 Marine Parade Drive M8V3Z5 - Ontario Hydro

Seckington, Blair 905-277-3051 blair.seckington@rogers.com 3525 Pinesmoke Crescent, Miss L4Y 3L4 Kathryn Ontario Hydro/OPG

Sinha, Rajeeva 5199912713 rsinhaev3@gmail.com 3064 Turbine Crescent, Mississauga L5M 6W9 Soni-Sinha, 

Urvashi

University lecturer

Skyvington, Ray 4165249525  

9055674556

ray@skymfg.com 1760 Bonhill RD Mississauga L5T !C8

Smith, Eric 647 802-3289 erindainc@gmail.com 41 Oakwood Ave. N L5G3L9 Brenda Company President

Sneddon, Ian 519-473-2893 iansneddon77@gmail.com 160 Bronte Rd unit 517 Oakville L6L3C1 deceased Financial industry

Snelson, Bob 905-823-2060 snelson.bob@gmail.com 1464 Fairmile Crt.  Miss L5J 3G1 Patricia Director Sales & Marketing

Speck, John 416-605-8172 john.speck13@icloud.com 110-1575 Lakeshore Rd. W L5J 0B1 Speck, Shirley Investment Advisor

Spence, Don 905-567-4371 donspence@gmail.com Unit 327 - 1575 Lakeshore Road W.  

Miss

L5J 0B1 Susan Teacher

Spence, John 905-279-1194 jclmspence@rogers.com 2157 Greenhurst  Ave.   Miss  L4X 1J5 Linda Teacher

Spence, Tim 905-271-7947 timspence@hotmail.com 1550 Clearwater Drive  Miss L5E 3A3 Margot 

Almond

Marketing Manager

St.Cyr, Rene 905 823 5189 rene.stcyr@gmail.com 2208 Waycross Cres.  Miss L5K 1H9 Jane Bank Manager

Steen, Don 905-274-1485 randdsteen@rogers.com 1400-1001 Dixie Rd. Miss  L5E 3E! Deceased Director of Admin - College of 

PhysiciansStubbert, David 905-820-5508 d.stubbert@sympatico.ca 4120 Sharonton Crt.  Miss L5L 1Z1 Maxine electrical systems operator

Tadman, Alan 905 825 8999 atadman@me.com 2395 Fourth Line  Oakville L6M 3M9 Sandy Banking

Taylor, Don 416-521-9711c dwtaylor10@bell.net 1803-33 Shore Breeze Drive  Etob M8V 0G1 Barbara VP Marketing & Tech Services

Taylor, Paul 905-275-4582 ptayc526@rogers.com 321 Fiona Terrace  Miss L5A 3E5 Gale Justice, Ontario Court of Justice

Thompson, Ray 416-399-0227 raymondifthompson@gmail.com 21 Wesley Ave.  Miss L5H 2M6 Anne Business

Topping, Bob 416-258-2508 bobtopping54@gmail.com 215 1575 Lakeshore Rd. W, Miss L5J 0B1 Susan Architect

Tourgis, Bill 905-274-5826 billandjoant@gmail.com 1206 Tecumseh Park Dr.  Miss  L5H 2W1 Joan Chartered Accountant

Turner, Hugh 905-276-6665 hughturner@rogers.com 2075 Hadfield Crt.  Burlington L7M 3V5 Terry Skiwear design & manuf

Tyers, Craig 416-233-5043 tyersenterprizes@rogers.com 70 Ravensbourne Cres.  Toronto M9A 2A8 Shirley Teacher

Verwey, Neil 416-460-2455 nlverwey@sympatico.ca 1302 Prince Albert Ct.   Miss  L5H 3S1 Lynn Sporting Goods Retail

Walker, Philip 905-822-7752 phil.walker@rogers.com 2609 Widemarr Rd.  Miss L5J 1M4 Heather Electrical utility engineering and 

finance.Walters, Paul 416-243-8276 aderno8@aol.com 8 Aderno Crt.  Etob  M9A 4Z9 Diane Engineer
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Wanat, Marty 905-278-0920 mwanat31@gmail.com 1520 Kenneth Drive  Miss L5E 2Y5 Dalley, 

Frances

Operator in Charge, Water 

FiltrationWard, Jay 416-799-2699 jayward0111@gmail.com 1303 Myron Ave.  Miss L5E 2N5 Michele Manager, Security Solutions

Ward, Peter 905-848-1777 peterjward@rogers.com 1454 Adamson St.  Miss   L5C 1B5 Marjorie Employment Company

Weatherbe, Don 905-276-6658 dgweath1@gmail.com 1352 Safeway Cres.  Miss L4X 1H7 Karen Environmental Engineer

Weese, Bob 416-347-9790  weesehome@sympatico.ca Suite D210 - 2100 Bloor St. W.  Toronto M6S 1M7 deceased Gov't and Gov't Relations

Whitehead, Bob 905-823-9670 robertjanewhitehead@gmail.com 1477 Agnew Rd   Miss L5J 3G8 Jane Teacher

Wilkinson, Donald 905-855-5036 donwilkinson756@gmail.com 1891 Deer's Wold  Miss L5K 2G1 Nancy Logistics Coordinator & 

Production PlanningWilliams, David 905-464-8338 tdwillia255@gmail.com 1114-2111 Lakeshore Blvd.  Toronto M8V 4B2 Carol 

Brayman

Professor of optometry

Woloshyn, Walter 905 820-0058 wwolosh@gmail.com 3030 Folkway Dr. Miss L5L 1Z7 Elizabeth 

(Betsy)

Construction executive

Woolfrey, Allen 905-271-3225 allen@teamobject.com 60 Compass Way  Miss L5G 4T8 Jan Systems Architect

Associate Members

Name Phone EMail Renewed Address PC

Bedell, Elsa 905-270-8671 ebedell@rogers.com Oct/24

Collinson, Deanna 905-273-7383 deajon@interlog.com Oct/24

Corkill, Frances 416-626-7716 calviniweir@gmail.com Oct/24 19 Cherry 

Post Cres 

M9C 2J9

Dale. Jenny 905-891-9001 norm_dale@hotmail.com 274 Timothy Court, Miss L5G 2B4

Garland, Grace 905-277-1706 gracegarland768@gmail.com 768 Duchess 

Dr.,  Miss   

 L4Y 1H7

Reissner, Joyce 905-277-1015 reissnerjoyfrank@rogers.com Oct/24 1659 

Sherway Dr.   
 L4X 1C8

Stephens, Diane 905 896-9667 didaws@hotmail.com Oct/24 1008-

2091Hurontari

L5A 4E6

Rogers, Marion 905-278-7182 gmrogers@rogers.com 1001-1400 

Dixie Road, 
L5E 3E1

Goedvolk, Joan 905-848-3538 joangoedvolk@gmail.com Oct/24 10 Hanson 

Rd.,   Miss 

L5B 4B6
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